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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 9 Men, 100m Breaststroke 11 years and older
27.10.2019 - 11:10 Results
Limit Muskarci 13-14 god. 13 - 14: 1:28.27  /  Limit Muskarci 15-18 god. 15 - 18: 1:18.90
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pioniri B 11 god.

1. MAKSIC, Nemanja 08 PK Obilic 1:20.82 325 38.55 42.27
2. NIKOLIC, Danilo 08 Barakuda 1:27.07 260 39.96 47.11
3. TODOROVIC, Dimitrije 08 Vracar 1:31.65 223 41.37 50.28
4. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:36.51 191 43.19 53.32
5. MLADENOVIC, Marko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:40.03 171 47.77 52.26
6. LAZIN, Vuk 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:41.39 164 48.59 52.80
7. SOBIC, Pavle 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:42.18 161 47.44 54.74
8. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:43.11 156 50.37 52.74
9. NESOVANOVIC, Matija 08 Crvena Zvezda 1:44.96 148 50.85 54.11

10. RAILIC, Boris 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:46.08 144 50.02 56.06
11. STANKOVIC, Filip 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:50.92 126 51.81 59.11
12. VUKOJE, Filip 08 Tri Delfina 1:52.50 120 53.43 59.07

DSQ AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 08 PK Obilic 1:34.69 43.40 51.29
DSQ TRIFUNOVIC NICIFOROVIC, Luka08 Vracar 1:41.46 48.91 52.55
DSQ DUGANDZIC, Lazar 08 Usce 1:45.33 48.53 56.80
DSQ KACANSKI, Petar 08 Mornar 1:51.84 51.79 1:00.05
DSQ CUSIC, Dusan 08 Swim way 2:00.72 57.27 1:03.45
DSQ VUKAS, Veljko 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:01.17 58.17 1:03.00
DSQ MILETIC, Filip 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:02.18 57.92 1:04.26
DSQ SKENDEROVIC, Marko 08 Srpski plivacki klub 2:06.01 59.15 1:06.86
DSQ DRAGOVIC, Vuk 08 Srpski plivacki klub 2:27.12 1:07.02 1:20.10
DSQ TATIC, Jovan 08 Swim way 2:40.52 1:16.37 1:24.15

Pioniri A 12 god.

1. MIRKOVIC, Aleksa 07 Plavi Talas 1:23.77 292 41.21 42.56
2. NIKOLIC, Aleksandar 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:25.94 270 40.34 45.60
3. CIRIC, Tadija 07 Plavi Talas 1:26.17 268 40.15 46.02
4. PEROVIC, Aleksa 07 Plavi Talas 1:27.59 255 41.56 46.03
5. MLADENOVIC, Nemanja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:28.41 248 41.79 46.62
6. IVANOVIC, Sava 07 Vracar 1:30.59 231 43.60 46.99
7. DENISOV, Filip 07 Usce 1:31.88 221 41.49 50.39
8. JACIMOVIC, Relja 07 Tek 1:32.61 216 43.78 48.83
9. BJELOBRK, Andrija 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:32.83 214 44.23 48.60

10. JOSIC, Filip 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:34.39 204 44.91 49.48
11. PAVLOVIC, Milan 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:37.88 183 45.80 52.08
12. SMILJANIC, Marko 07 Bonatti 1:41.48 164 48.53 52.95
13. MACUKAT, Relja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:44.12 152 48.52 55.60
14. STEVANOVIC, Mateja 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:44.37 151 49.51 54.86
15. RAJKOVIC, Dusan 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:44.98 148 48.99 55.99
16. STANKOVIC, Anton 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:47.38 138 48.39 58.99
17. MLADENOVIC, Milan 07 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:48.77 133 51.73 57.04
18. MILLUTINOVIC, Vukasin 07 Crvena Zvezda 1:58.62 103 56.32 1:02.30
19. VUKICEVIC, Kosta 07 Usce 1:59.92 99 57.97 1:01.95
20. MILJKOVIC, Petar 07 Swim way 2:04.47 89 55.00 1:09.47

DSQ VUKAS, Dusan 07 Usce 1:45.99 49.66 56.33
DSQ STANKOVIC, Viktor 07 Usce 1:55.34 54.47 1:00.87
DSQ BECLIJA, Dusan 07 Swim way 1:55.65 52.11 1:03.54
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 9, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Kadeti 13-14 god.

1. BIJELE, Luka 05 Barakuda 1:10.81 484 33.43 37.38
2. MITROVIC, Dragoslav 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:13.00 442 33.56 39.44
3. MARKOVIC, Andrej 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:13.64 430 34.48 39.16
4. DJUKIC, Luka 05 Novi Beograd 011 1:14.29 419 34.47 39.82
5. VULETIC, Vladimir 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:14.43 417 34.70 39.73
6. KOVACEVIC, Konstantin 06 11. APRIL Beograd 1:15.81 394 37.60 38.21
7. SUNDERIC, Pavle 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:16.21 388 36.76 39.45
8. CVIJETINOVIC, Lazar 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:17.61 367 36.34 41.27
9. IVANOVIC, Aleksa 05 Vracar 1:17.71 366 36.91 40.80

10. VUJOSEVIC, Ognjen 05 Vracar 1:17.96 362 36.91 41.05
11. CVIJETINOVIC, Dusan 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.25 332 37.02 43.23
12. DJURISIC, Relja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.46 330 37.46 43.00
13. BOSKOVIC, Luka 06 Novi Beograd 011 1:27.68 255 40.75 46.93
14. DAMNJANOVIC, Petar 06 Plavi Talas 1:28.05 251 40.93 47.12
15. ANTIC, Veselin 06 Panta Rei 1:28.69 246 L 40.47 48.22
16. PERIC, Ivica 06 Vracar 1:28.70 246 L 41.11 47.59
17. JOVANOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:32.64 216 L 43.67 48.97
18. ZECEVIC, Petar 05 Tri Delfina 1:32.69 215 L 42.65 50.04
19. BUDJEN, Dusan 06 Plivacki klub ,,TAURUNUM,, Zem 1:32.76 215 L 43.38 49.38
20. TRAJKOVIC, Djordje 05 Tri Delfina 1:32.79 215 L 43.84 48.95
21. VUKOJE, Nebojsa 06 Tri Delfina 1:35.66 196 L 45.82 49.84
22. SIMONOVIC, Bodin 06 Bonatti 1:37.74 184 L 44.81 52.93
23. JOVANOVIC, Andrija 06 Sigma 1:39.28 175 L 45.71 53.57
24. ILIC, Nikola 05 Mornar 1:40.75 168 L 46.72 54.03
25. ZELJIC, Ognjen 05 Barakuda 1:41.12 166 L 47.45 53.67
26. CICIC, Vuk 06 Sigma 1:41.53 164 L 46.93 54.60
27. ILIC, Luka 06 Sigma 1:42.14 161 L 46.44 55.70
28. JANJIC, Dimitrije 05 Sigma 1:42.28 160 L 46.45 55.83
29. DJORDJEVIC, Jovan 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:45.97 144 L 49.26 56.71
30. MITROVIC, Luka 06 Panta Rei 1:47.42 138 L 49.45 57.97
31. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Luka 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:49.53 130 L 49.81 59.72
32. ALEKSOV, Aleksa 05 Swim way 2:03.33 91 L 57.46 1:05.87

DSQ MIHAILOVIC, David 05 Tek 1:27.15 41.35 45.80
DSQ KOPANJA, Andrija 06 11. APRIL Beograd 1:27.91 41.67 46.24
DSQ PAUNOVIC, Aleksandar 05 Tek 1:37.68 L 43.88 53.80
DSQ MIOKOVIC, Marko 05 Srpski plivacki klub 1:46.81 L 47.97 58.84
DSQ JEROVIC, Uros 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:47.69 L 50.37 57.32
DSQ STAMENKOVIC, Nemanja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:52.90 L 55.56 57.34
DSQ RASIC, Justin 05 Srpski plivacki klub 1:55.35 L 52.58 1:02.77
DSQ CVJETKOVIC, Nikola 06 Srpski plivacki klub 2:03.02 L 53.40 1:09.62

Juniori 15-18 god.

1. VELICKOVSKI, Ivan 02 PK Obilic 1:06.24 591 30.96 35.28
2. DOBRIC, Aleksa 01 11. APRIL Beograd 1:07.92 548 32.33 35.59
3. POTKONJAK, Nikola 03 Vracar 1:09.11 520 32.75 36.36
4. GOLUBOVIC, Andrej 04 Vracar 1:09.36 515 32.46 36.90
5. KATIC, Dusan 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:11.15 477 33.58 37.57
6. MILIVOJEVIC, Dusan 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.54 450 33.92 38.62
7. BOSKOVIC, Lazar 03 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.12 439 33.99 39.13
8. ILIC, Mihailo 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:13.73 429 33.69 40.04
9. TOPIC, Aleksandar 04 Novi Beograd 011 1:15.35 401 35.89 39.46

10. MASIC, Aleksa 04 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.95 377 35.28 41.67
11. POPOVIC, Rastko 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:19.34 344 L 37.09 42.25
12. SAVKIC, Filip 03 Tek 1:21.10 322 L 37.54 43.56
13. NEDELJKOVIC, Aleksa 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:21.68 315 L 37.42 44.26
14. KALJEVIC, Nikola 04 Novi Beograd 011 1:21.95 312 L 36.62 45.33
15. FUMIC, Ognjen 04 Plavi Talas 1:23.91 291 L 38.90 45.01
16. HATIC, Ivan 02 Sigma 1:24.39 286 L 37.51 46.88
17. DJORDJEVIC, Pavle 01 Tri Delfina 1:25.06 279 L 40.55 44.51
18. JOVANOVIC, Aleksa 03 Srpski plivacki klub 1:34.58 203 L 42.77 51.81
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 9, Boys, 100m Breaststroke, Juniori 15-18 god.

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

19. KOVACEVIC, Marko 03 Srpski plivacki klub 1:39.79 173 L 43.74 56.05
DSQ GRUJIC, Dusan 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:08.11 32.28 35.83
DSQ DRAGICEVIC, Miodrag 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:21.49 L 39.34 42.15
DSQ VOJVODIC, Miljan 03 Tri Delfina 1:30.95 L 41.27 49.68
DSQ SAVIC, Darko 04 Panta Rei 1:38.50 L 43.17 55.33

Apsolutna 11 god. i stariji

1. BOJICIC, Jovan 97 11. APRIL Beograd 1:03.47 672 29.80 33.67
2. DMITROVIC, Luka 99 Vracar 1:05.25 619 30.31 34.94
3. VELICKOVSKI, Ivan 02 PK Obilic 1:06.24 591 30.96 35.28
4. STANOJEVIC, Ivan 00 11. APRIL Beograd 1:06.85 575 31.63 35.22
5. DOBRIC, Aleksa 01 11. APRIL Beograd 1:07.92 548 32.33 35.59
6. POTKONJAK, Nikola 03 Vracar 1:09.11 520 32.75 36.36
7. GOLUBOVIC, Andrej 04 Vracar 1:09.36 515 32.46 36.90
8. BIJELE, Luka 05 Barakuda 1:10.81 484 33.43 37.38
9. KATIC, Dusan 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:11.15 477 33.58 37.57

10. MILIVOJEVIC, Dusan 02 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.54 450 33.92 38.62
11. MITROVIC, Dragoslav 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:13.00 442 33.56 39.44
12. BOSKOVIC, Lazar 03 Novi Beograd 011 1:13.12 439 33.99 39.13
13. MILOVANOVIC, Nikola 99 11. APRIL Beograd 1:13.62 430 34.68 38.94
14. MARKOVIC, Andrej 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:13.64 430 34.48 39.16
15. ILIC, Mihailo 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:13.73 429 33.69 40.04
16. DJUKIC, Luka 05 Novi Beograd 011 1:14.29 419 34.47 39.82
17. VULETIC, Vladimir 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:14.43 417 34.70 39.73
18. TOPIC, Aleksandar 04 Novi Beograd 011 1:15.35 401 35.89 39.46
19. KOVACEVIC, Konstantin 06 11. APRIL Beograd 1:15.81 394 37.60 38.21
20. SUNDERIC, Pavle 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:16.21 388 36.76 39.45
21. MASIC, Aleksa 04 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.95 377 35.28 41.67
22. CVIJETINOVIC, Lazar 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:17.61 367 36.34 41.27
23. IVANOVIC, Aleksa 05 Vracar 1:17.71 366 36.91 40.80
24. VUJOSEVIC, Ognjen 05 Vracar 1:17.96 362 36.91 41.05
25. POPOVIC, Rastko 04 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:19.34 344 L 37.09 42.25
26. CVIJETINOVIC, Dusan 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.25 332 37.02 43.23
27. DJURISIC, Relja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:20.46 330 37.46 43.00
28. MAKSIC, Nemanja 08 PK Obilic 1:20.82 325 38.55 42.27
29. SAVKIC, Filip 03 Tek 1:21.10 322 L 37.54 43.56
30. NEDELJKOVIC, Aleksa 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:21.68 315 L 37.42 44.26
31. KALJEVIC, Nikola 04 Novi Beograd 011 1:21.95 312 L 36.62 45.33
32. MIRKOVIC, Aleksa 07 Plavi Talas 1:23.77 292 41.21 42.56
33. FUMIC, Ognjen 04 Plavi Talas 1:23.91 291 L 38.90 45.01
34. HATIC, Ivan 02 Sigma 1:24.39 286 L 37.51 46.88
35. DJORDJEVIC, Pavle 01 Tri Delfina 1:25.06 279 L 40.55 44.51
36. NIKOLIC, Aleksandar 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:25.94 270 40.34 45.60
37. CIRIC, Tadija 07 Plavi Talas 1:26.17 268 40.15 46.02
38. NIKOLIC, Danilo 08 Barakuda 1:27.07 260 39.96 47.11
39. PEROVIC, Aleksa 07 Plavi Talas 1:27.59 255 41.56 46.03
40. BOSKOVIC, Luka 06 Novi Beograd 011 1:27.68 255 40.75 46.93
41. DAMNJANOVIC, Petar 06 Plavi Talas 1:28.05 251 40.93 47.12
42. MLADENOVIC, Nemanja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:28.41 248 41.79 46.62
43. ANTIC, Veselin 06 Panta Rei 1:28.69 246 L 40.47 48.22
44. PERIC, Ivica 06 Vracar 1:28.70 246 L 41.11 47.59
45. IVANOVIC, Sava 07 Vracar 1:30.59 231 43.60 46.99
46. TODOROVIC, Dimitrije 08 Vracar 1:31.65 223 41.37 50.28
47. DENISOV, Filip 07 Usce 1:31.88 221 41.49 50.39
48. JACIMOVIC, Relja 07 Tek 1:32.61 216 43.78 48.83
49. JOVANOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:32.64 216 L 43.67 48.97
50. ZECEVIC, Petar 05 Tri Delfina 1:32.69 215 L 42.65 50.04
51. BUDJEN, Dusan 06 Plivacki klub ,,TAURUNUM,, Zem 1:32.76 215 L 43.38 49.38
52. TRAJKOVIC, Djordje 05 Tri Delfina 1:32.79 215 L 43.84 48.95
53. BJELOBRK, Andrija 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:32.83 214 44.23 48.60
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 9, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Apsolutna 11 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

54. JOSIC, Filip 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:34.39 204 44.91 49.48
55. JOVANOVIC, Aleksa 03 Srpski plivacki klub 1:34.58 203 L 42.77 51.81
56. VUKOJE, Nebojsa 06 Tri Delfina 1:35.66 196 L 45.82 49.84
57. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:36.51 191 43.19 53.32
58. SIMONOVIC, Bodin 06 Bonatti 1:37.74 184 L 44.81 52.93
59. PAVLOVIC, Milan 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:37.88 183 45.80 52.08
60. JOVANOVIC, Andrija 06 Sigma 1:39.28 175 L 45.71 53.57
61. KOVACEVIC, Marko 03 Srpski plivacki klub 1:39.79 173 L 43.74 56.05
62. MLADENOVIC, Marko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:40.03 171 47.77 52.26
63. ILIC, Nikola 05 Mornar 1:40.75 168 L 46.72 54.03
64. ZELJIC, Ognjen 05 Barakuda 1:41.12 166 L 47.45 53.67
65. LAZIN, Vuk 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:41.39 164 48.59 52.80
66. SMILJANIC, Marko 07 Bonatti 1:41.48 164 48.53 52.95
67. CICIC, Vuk 06 Sigma 1:41.53 164 L 46.93 54.60
68. ILIC, Luka 06 Sigma 1:42.14 161 L 46.44 55.70
69. SOBIC, Pavle 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:42.18 161 47.44 54.74
70. JANJIC, Dimitrije 05 Sigma 1:42.28 160 L 46.45 55.83
71. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:43.11 156 50.37 52.74
72. MACUKAT, Relja 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:44.12 152 48.52 55.60
73. STEVANOVIC, Mateja 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:44.37 151 49.51 54.86
74. NESOVANOVIC, Matija 08 Crvena Zvezda 1:44.96 148 50.85 54.11
75. RAJKOVIC, Dusan 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:44.98 148 48.99 55.99
76. DJORDJEVIC, Jovan 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:45.97 144 L 49.26 56.71
77. RAILIC, Boris 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:46.08 144 50.02 56.06
78. STANKOVIC, Anton 07 11. APRIL Beograd 1:47.38 138 48.39 58.99
79. MITROVIC, Luka 06 Panta Rei 1:47.42 138 L 49.45 57.97
80. MLADENOVIC, Milan 07 PK "BPK" Bgd 1:48.77 133 51.73 57.04
81. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Luka 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:49.53 130 L 49.81 59.72
82. STANKOVIC, Filip 08 Srpski plivacki klub 1:50.92 126 51.81 59.11
83. VUKOJE, Filip 08 Tri Delfina 1:52.50 120 53.43 59.07
84. MILLUTINOVIC, Vukasin 07 Crvena Zvezda 1:58.62 103 56.32 1:02.30
85. VUKICEVIC, Kosta 07 Usce 1:59.92 99 57.97 1:01.95
86. ALEKSOV, Aleksa 05 Swim way 2:03.33 91 L 57.46 1:05.87
87. MILJKOVIC, Petar 07 Swim way 2:04.47 89 55.00 1:09.47

DSQ GRUJIC, Dusan 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:08.11 32.28 35.83
DSQ DRAGICEVIC, Miodrag 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:21.49 L 39.34 42.15
DSQ MIHAILOVIC, David 05 Tek 1:27.15 41.35 45.80
DSQ KOPANJA, Andrija 06 11. APRIL Beograd 1:27.91 41.67 46.24
DSQ VOJVODIC, Miljan 03 Tri Delfina 1:30.95 L 41.27 49.68
DSQ AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 08 PK Obilic 1:34.69 43.40 51.29
DSQ PAUNOVIC, Aleksandar 05 Tek 1:37.68 L 43.88 53.80
DSQ SAVIC, Darko 04 Panta Rei 1:38.50 L 43.17 55.33
DSQ TRIFUNOVIC NICIFOROVIC, Luka08 Vracar 1:41.46 48.91 52.55
DSQ DUGANDZIC, Lazar 08 Usce 1:45.33 48.53 56.80
DSQ VUKAS, Dusan 07 Usce 1:45.99 49.66 56.33
DSQ MIOKOVIC, Marko 05 Srpski plivacki klub 1:46.81 L 47.97 58.84
DSQ JEROVIC, Uros 06 Srpski plivacki klub 1:47.69 L 50.37 57.32
DSQ KACANSKI, Petar 08 Mornar 1:51.84 51.79 1:00.05
DSQ STAMENKOVIC, Nemanja 06 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:52.90 L 55.56 57.34
DSQ STANKOVIC, Viktor 07 Usce 1:55.34 54.47 1:00.87
DSQ RASIC, Justin 05 Srpski plivacki klub 1:55.35 L 52.58 1:02.77
DSQ BECLIJA, Dusan 07 Swim way 1:55.65 52.11 1:03.54
DSQ CUSIC, Dusan 08 Swim way 2:00.72 57.27 1:03.45
DSQ VUKAS, Veljko 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 2:01.17 58.17 1:03.00
DSQ MILETIC, Filip 08 Novi Beograd 011 2:02.18 57.92 1:04.26
DSQ CVJETKOVIC, Nikola 06 Srpski plivacki klub 2:03.02 L 53.40 1:09.62
DSQ SKENDEROVIC, Marko 08 Srpski plivacki klub 2:06.01 59.15 1:06.86
DSQ DRAGOVIC, Vuk 08 Srpski plivacki klub 2:27.12 1:07.02 1:20.10
DSQ TATIC, Jovan 08 Swim way 2:40.52 1:16.37 1:24.15


